
2025 Northwest Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 46-16   Conf: 27-5   Home: 18-5   Away: 22-8   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (490), Opp (426)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Karpstein (1), Palomares (1), Walsh
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Deal (5), Bell (2), Williams (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Calnon 2, Parker 1, Saunders 1, Totals , Opp (3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Karpstein, Kaleb .383 53-49 180 46 69 12 1 5 42 98 .544 26 11 30 6 .480 4 0 5-5 373 13 1 .997
7 Rojas, Bryan .360 56-55 228 53 82 20 3 10 51 138 .605 15 3 20 3 .398 5 0 6-6 75 72 6 .961
21 Burns II, Nin .338 61-61 240 73 81 13 2 15 53 143 .596 31 12 43 3 .434 3 3 19-25 126 6 3 .978
20 Arechiga, Adrian .312 55-54 202 46 63 16 5 5 50 104 .515 15 8 32 2 .371 7 0 25-27 109 4 4 .966
4 Calnon, Cole .303 62-61 195 43 59 13 3 3 34 87 .446 25 14 31 2 .417 1 3 17-21 55 148 13 .940
5 Brubaker, Gavin .300 60-60 207 48 62 8 6 4 33 94 .454 20 4 36 4 .368 3 3 16-21 86 141 14 .942
38 Enriquez, Cris .296 58-56 206 26 61 12 1 8 56 99 .481 26 3 26 2 .378 3 1 3-3 28 0 0 1.000
6 Walsh, Carter .276 52-48 181 41 50 7 3 4 25 75 .414 20 1 34 2 .348 2 6 14-16 123 15 0 1.000
52 Williams, Holt .467 15-0 15 4 7 1 0 0 0 8 .533 2 0 2 0 .529 0 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
27 Wayne, Casey .341 37-22 88 18 30 3 1 4 21 47 .534 12 1 16 1 .426 0 0 8-10 29 0 1 .967
1 Newsome, Kellen .333 5-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
10 Burns, Carson .321 23-15 56 8 18 2 0 0 9 20 .357 5 1 13 0 .387 0 2 1-2 6 24 5 .857
16 Palomares, Noah .296 21-6 27 11 8 2 0 0 4 10 .370 6 2 6 0 .457 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
30 Mestas, Jake .286 23-11 49 8 14 2 1 1 10 21 .429 5 1 8 2 .364 0 0 0-1 17 28 0 1.000
2 Deal, Drew .247 34-28 81 22 20 4 0 1 12 27 .333 11 4 17 0 .357 2 0 9-10 207 9 1 .995
33 Bell, Jason .238 38-34 101 17 24 7 0 3 11 40 .396 12 10 31 0 .371 1 5 1-1 231 21 6 .977
26 Herrera, Liam .200 16-7 30 5 6 0 0 0 6 6 .200 4 2 10 1 .324 1 0 2-2 15 12 2 .931
14 Duncan, Wade .000 18-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
17 Jacobo, Jeremiah .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Saunders, Kailer .000 7-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
42 Hamilton, Jett .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .313 62-62 2096 472 656 122 26 63 417 1019 .486 237 78 358 28 .397 32 23 127-152 1532 532 64 .970
Opponents .269 62-62 1983 281 534 84 9 52 258 792 .399 170 55 462 30 .342 10 31 29-47 1499 519 102 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Rutherford, Tyson 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.2 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 0
47 Harrison, Connor 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 .429 1 2 0 0 0

23
Lugo-Canchola,
Ernesto 2.00 13-0 16 16 2 2-2 0 94.2 53 23 21 44 103 7 2 9 .164 6 4 0 1 5

4 Calnon, Cole 2.27 12-0 16 16 9 2-0 0 111.0 104 33 28 16 72 17 1 8 .249 1 6 0 2 8
50 Zayas, Jonathan 2.80 3-1 19 1 0 0-0 2 35.1 33 17 11 8 44 5 1 4 .237 5 1 0 1 1
14 Duncan, Wade 2.93 5-1 18 0 0 0-1 4 27.2 22 9 9 5 35 4 0 2 .216 0 1 0 1 1
29 Ihli, Joseph 4.64 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 24 15 11 4 19 2 1 2 .279 2 5 0 0 1
22 Brooks, Adam 5.40 1-0 16 0 0 0-1 0 16.2 28 10 10 6 12 3 0 5 .378 0 4 0 0 1
3 Parker, Landen 5.46 3-5 19 9 0 0-2 2 57.2 57 43 35 20 52 12 0 4 .257 6 15 1 1 5
7 Rojas, Bryan 6.10 1-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 9 7 9 7 3 0 1 .316 1 1 0 0 2
51 Rochelle, Jakob 6.11 0-0 12 0 0 0-1 0 17.2 16 13 12 8 11 1 2 2 .239 2 3 0 1 0
28 Bishopp, Josh 6.18 5-1 16 1 0 0-0 0 27.2 46 24 19 10 27 9 1 6 .368 6 2 0 1 0
19 Saunders, Kailer 6.46 1-4 6 5 0 0-0 0 23.2 37 19 17 7 16 3 0 2 .356 2 0 0 0 1
34 Stolfich, Tyler 6.66 0-1 7 6 0 0-0 0 25.2 39 19 19 6 20 3 1 2 .351 1 3 1 0 2
9 Eden, Dillon 7.56 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 21 15 14 9 19 3 0 2 .328 1 5 0 1 3
38 Enriquez, Cris 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 1 0
5 Brubaker, Gavin 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
37 Henderson, Jaxon 9.31 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 10 10 6 6 7 0 0 .381 1 0 1 0 0
32 Hammond, Blake 11.25 1-1 3 3 0 0-1 0 8.0 13 13 10 6 9 3 0 1 .361 2 0 0 0 1
25 Bennett, Hunter 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.25 46-16 194 62 11 8 8 510.2 534 281 241 170 462 84 9 52 .269 37 55 3 10 31
Opponents 7.13 16-46 215 62 3 1 3 500.0 656 472 396 237 358 122 26 63 .313 67 78 5 32 23



SBA/ATT: Totals (58-90), Bell (15-22), Deal (12-19), Lugo-Canchola (5-9), Hammond (4-5), Ihli (4-5), Duncan (3-3), Eden (3-3), Saunders
(3-6), Williams (2-2), Calnon (1-4), Enriquez (1-1), Harrison (1-2), Parker (1-2), Rochelle (1-2), Rojas (1-1), Stolfich (1-1)   



2025 Northwest Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Walsh, Carter 138 123 15 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mestas, Jake 45 17 28 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
38 Enriquez, Cris 28 28 0 0 1.000 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
52 Williams, Holt 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
16 Palomares, Noah 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Saunders, Kailer 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
28 Bishopp, Josh 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
29 Ihli, Joseph 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Eden, Dillon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
51 Rochelle, Jakob 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Hammond, Blake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Duncan, Wade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Sharples, CD 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Henderson, Jaxon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hamilton, Jett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Karpstein, Kaleb 387 373 13 1 .997 31 0 0 — 0 0
2 Deal, Drew 217 207 9 1 .995 2 12 7 .632 5 0
21 Burns II, Nin 135 126 6 3 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bell, Jason 258 231 21 6 .977 0 15 7 .682 2 1
27 Wayne, Casey 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Arechiga, Adrian 117 109 4 4 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rojas, Bryan 153 75 72 6 .961 10 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Brubaker, Gavin 241 86 141 14 .942 34 0 0 — 0 0
4 Calnon, Cole 216 55 148 13 .940 20 1 3 .250 0 0
26 Herrera, Liam 29 15 12 2 .931 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Burns, Carson 35 6 24 5 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lugo-Canchola, Ernesto 12 2 8 2 .833 0 5 4 .556 0 0
3 Parker, Landen 10 1 7 2 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Stolfich, Tyler 5 1 3 1 .800 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Newsome, Kellen 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Zayas, Jonathan 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Rutherford, Tyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jacobo, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brooks, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bennett, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Harrison, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 2128 1532 532 64 .970 121 58 32 .644 8 1
Opponents 2120 1499 519 102 .952 109 254 46 .847 15 1


